

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24387-  
24389/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in CRP No. 24/2010 &  
CRP No. 84/2010 & CRP No. 336/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

A.V.S. SUBRAMANYAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNANGI SREE RAMA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. srinivas R. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P,Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal in the first week of May,  
2011.

( O.P. Sharma )  
Court Master

( Sneh Lata Sharma )  
Court Master