

7
ITEM NO.161

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4663-4665 OF 2012

A.V.S. SUBRAMANYAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANNANGI SREE RAMA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the parties for filing their
respective statements of case.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar