

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4663-4665/2012

A.V.S. SUBRAMANYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNANGI SREE RAMA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(Only civil appeal no. 4663-4665 of 2012 is to be listed.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14335/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 05-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. R.vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos.4663-4665 of 2012

As per office report, IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased sole respondent. Same is defective.

However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that defects pointed out in the application for substitution cannot be cured since the original death certificate is not available with them.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm