

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4663-4665/2012

A.V.S. SUBRAMANYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNANGI SREE RAMA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(Only civil appeal no. 4663-4665 of 2012 is to be listed.

IA No. 68893/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 68888/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 68891/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14335/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the listed Interlocutory Applications.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)