

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4663-4665/2012

A.V.S. SUBRAMANYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNANGI SREE RAMA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(Only civil appeal no. 4663-4665 of 2012 is to be listed.

IA No. 68893/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 68888/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 68891/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14335/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 09-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. R.vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4663-4665/2012

1. As per the office report dated 8th November, 2023, service of notice is complete on the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.
2. Registry to process the matter further.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master