

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4663-4665/2012

A.V.S. SUBRAMANYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNANGI SREE RAMA MURTHY (D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14335/2014 (XII-A)

Date : 18-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R.vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dema Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhayapak, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,
learned counsel for the petitioner(s), these matters
stand adjourned to 31.01.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER

